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4 - Year - B.A (Hons/Hons. & Research) - Sociology

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Including (English))  [10+2 Exam] ÷ 4.00

Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Average % in All Subjects  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Average % in All Subjects  [X Exam]

Tie Break 4: Date of Birth in Ascending Order

List Type: UR

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 
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Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A002859938 ANANNA  DAS Female No  1  1 1 SC  1  95.00  91.00  93.67  76.29  6408.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002763637 MD  AFRIDI Male No  2  1 2 OBC-A  5  92.00  91.00  91.00  63.57  6581.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002879464 DITSA  CHATTERJEE Female No  3 3 UR  3  84.75  77.00  80.50  49.43  6888.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002839626 MOUMITA  PAUL Female No  4  1 4 OBC-B  2  83.50  75.00  81.60  49.00  6530.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002903333 NANDITA  SARKAR Female No  5  2 5 SC  4  81.25  68.00  75.17  51.29  6378.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002919476 MANISHA  ROY Female No  6  3 6 SC  2  79.25  80.00  73.33  54.43  6624.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002766485 SHAMIT  ROUTH Male No  7 7 UR  8  79.00  86.00  72.33  54.14  6625.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002755951 SNEHA  DEBNATH Female No  8  2 8 OBC-A  6  77.75  79.00  75.80  60.00  6721.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002787669 SUHANI  DAS Female No  9 9 UR  13  76.75  84.00  75.60  72.00  7078.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002875362 LIPIKA  BAREI Female No  10  4 10 SC  4  76.75  84.00  73.80  54.86  6381.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002775515 TRISHA  DEY Female No  11 11 UR  3  74.75  76.00  70.00  40.57  6583.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002760490 SHAYAN  SARKAR Male No  12 12 UR  10  73.75  75.00  70.80  58.00  6798.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank



Ananda Chandra College, Jalpaiguri,Jalpaiguri

North Bengal University Printed On: 15/09/2025 20:11.37

MERIT LIST

4 - Year - B.A (Hons/Hons. & Research) - Sociology

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Including (English))  [10+2 Exam] ÷ 4.00

Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Average % in All Subjects  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Average % in All Subjects  [X Exam]

Tie Break 4: Date of Birth in Ascending Order

List Type: UR

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 
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A002863742 PRIYA DEY BISWAS Female No  13 13 UR  2  72.75  70.00  70.67  40.86  6599.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002926636 GITESH  ROY Male No  14  5 14 SC  1  72.50  64.00  70.40  56.14  6637.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002884503 PAMPI  ROY Female No  15  6 15 SC  3  72.00  84.00  68.60  49.14  6779.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002922020 DUKE  DEY Male No  16 16 UR  5  72.00  79.00  70.40  64.00  6598.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002727425 RISHAB  GHOSH Male No  17 17 UR  4  71.00  84.00  64.83  88.14  6935.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002874534 RIYA  ROY Female No  18  7 18 SC  2  70.25  73.00  68.20  47.00  6590.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002831297 DIYA  ADHIKARY Female No  19 19 UR  4  65.75  84.00  60.50  42.43  6629.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002889700 RIYA  SINGHA Female No  20  8 20 SC  3  65.50  82.00  63.40  47.71  6607.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002717354 RAJU  DAS Male No  21  9 21 SC  3  65.25  51.00  63.20  38.71  7904.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002647005 ARIJIT  ROY Male No  22  10 22 SC  2  65.00  63.00  61.40  38.00  6524.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002753821 LEYA  NARJINARY Female No  23  1 23 ST  13  64.75  77.00  61.20  68.00  6601.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002840453 LABANI  ROY Female No  24  11 24 SC  1  64.75  60.00  60.00  49.86  6534.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A002878724 PANKAJ  BEPARI Male No  25  12 25 SC  2  64.50  67.00  62.60  39.29  6812.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002826476 RAJVEER  DAS Male No  26  13 26 SC  3  63.50  76.00  57.33  48.29  6685.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002841478 ANAMIKA  ROY Female No  27  14 27 SC  4  63.25  55.00  59.33  52.00  6604.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002663054 DEBALOKE  TALUKDAR Male No  28 28 UR  2  62.00  83.00  59.60  53.57  7159.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002830772 RAIMA  GUHA Female No  29 29 UR  3  62.00  50.00  59.33  42.14  6599.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002489469 PUJA  ROY Female No  30 30 UR  1  62.00  50.00  58.60  37.29  6536.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002637505 SOUMYOJIT  HALDER Male No  31  15 31 SC  2  61.00  77.00  55.67  65.80  6884.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002581838 BAISHNABI  CHHETRI Female No  32 32 UR  3  60.75  59.00  53.67  45.33  6743.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002456253 ANIMA  ROY Female No  33  16 33 SC  2  60.75  46.00  57.33  41.71  6442.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002905039 AKASH  SARKAR Male No  34  17 34 SC  5  60.25  66.00  55.40  52.43  6775.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002706894 ASIF  HOSSAIN Male No  35  3 35 OBC-A  1  60.00  55.00  55.50  43.29  6677.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002572183 SRIJA  GHOSH Female No  36 36 UR  2  59.50  60.00  56.40  35.75  6717.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A002556614 MAYA  SAHA Female No  37 37 UR  1  58.75  44.00  56.40  41.29  6288.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002715206 SAMARJIT  DAS Male No  38  18 38 SC  3  58.50  60.00  55.00  45.43  6742.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002919960 GORACHAND  GHOSH Male No  39 39 UR  2  58.25  70.00  56.00  51.29  6497.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002465282 DOYEL KANSA BANIK Female No  40 40 UR  2  58.00  44.00  55.20  33.86  6730.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002898614 RAVI  SAH Male No  41  19 41 SC  4  57.50  69.00  53.67  43.56  6963.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002503949 SAYANIKA  GANGULY Female No  42 42 UR  3  57.25  74.00  52.17  42.14  6620.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002683601 TITLI  BARAI Female No  43 43 UR  3  57.25  60.00  52.83  35.14  6550.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002556317 JAYSREE  KAR Female No  44 44 UR  1  57.25  44.00  53.50  34.57  6643.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002879432 SOUMIK  DAS Male No  45  20 45 SC  1  56.25  61.00  55.00  44.71  6988.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002657016 KOUSHIK  ROY Male No  46  21 46 SC  1  56.25  44.00  53.80  29.86  6873.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002478421 KOYEL  ROY Female No  47  22 47 SC  2  56.25  43.00  53.60  28.86  6518.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002570996 PROTIMA  BARMAN Female No  48  23 48 SC  2  56.00  54.00  52.00  35.57  6144.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A002730409 BARSA  KUMARI Female No  49 49 UR  12  55.75  67.00  51.83  46.33  7029.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002527146 VIJAY CHANDRA 

KARMAKAR

Male No  50 50 UR  3  55.25  56.00  53.40  43.60  6722.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002602458 SUBHRADIP  DEY Male No  51 51 UR  1  55.00  66.00  51.50  46.29  6755.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002538525 SOMASNEHA  BASAK Female No  52 52 UR  7  55.00  47.00  51.50  31.14  6706.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002716406 RAKHI  BARMAN Female No  53  24 53 SC  1  54.25  55.00  53.60  37.86  6496.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002627473 SINDRITA  ROY Female No  54  25 54 SC  2  53.75  52.00  51.80  35.00  6571.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002835785 SUJIT  BISWAS Male No  55  26 55 SC  9  53.50  44.00  52.20  28.86  6791.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002691927 PRIYANKA  ROY Female No  56  27 56 SC  1  52.25  50.00  49.50  27.14  6486.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002630780 SWASTIKA  SINGHA Female No  57  28 57 SC  1  52.25  48.00  50.60  44.14  6589.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002627247 DEBARAJ  ROY Male No  58  29 58 SC  3  51.75  45.00  50.00  31.86  6956.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002627231 BHISWA  DAS Male No  59  30 59 SC  2  51.25  43.00  51.00  33.71  6558.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002560825 SUKLA  ROY Female No  60  31 60 SC  2  51.00  44.00  48.67  28.14  6676.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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List Type: UR

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A002486843 SHARANYA  ROY Female No  61  32 61 SC  1  50.75  44.00  48.00  47.29  6693.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002629075 MOMTA  GUPTA Female No  62 62 UR  1  50.50  30.00  49.33  44.33  7201.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002830390 MADHUMITA  DAS Female No  63  33 63 SC  1  50.00  44.00  48.80  32.29  6538.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Including (English))  [10+2 Exam] ÷ 4.00
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Tie Break 2: Average % in All Subjects  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Average % in All Subjects  [X Exam]

Tie Break 4: Date of Birth in Ascending Order

List Type: OBC-A

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A002763637 MD  AFRIDI Male No  2  1 1 OBC-A  5  92.00  91.00  91.00  63.57  6581.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002755951 SNEHA  DEBNATH Female No  8  2 2 OBC-A  6  77.75  79.00  75.80  60.00  6721.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002706894 ASIF  HOSSAIN Male No  35  3 3 OBC-A  1  60.00  55.00  55.50  43.29  6677.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Average % in All Subjects  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Average % in All Subjects  [X Exam]

Tie Break 4: Date of Birth in Ascending Order

List Type: OBC-B

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A002839626 MOUMITA  PAUL Female No  4  1 1 OBC-B  2  83.50  75.00  81.60  49.00  6530.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Including (English))  [10+2 Exam] ÷ 4.00

Tie Break 1: Percentage Marks in (English)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Average % in All Subjects  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Average % in All Subjects  [X Exam]

Tie Break 4: Date of Birth in Ascending Order

List Type: SC

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A002859938 ANANNA  DAS Female No  1  1 1 SC  1  95.00  91.00  93.67  76.29  6408.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002903333 NANDITA  SARKAR Female No  5  2 2 SC  4  81.25  68.00  75.17  51.29  6378.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002919476 MANISHA  ROY Female No  6  3 3 SC  2  79.25  80.00  73.33  54.43  6624.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002875362 LIPIKA  BAREI Female No  10  4 4 SC  4  76.75  84.00  73.80  54.86  6381.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002926636 GITESH  ROY Male No  14  5 5 SC  1  72.50  64.00  70.40  56.14  6637.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002884503 PAMPI  ROY Female No  15  6 6 SC  3  72.00  84.00  68.60  49.14  6779.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002874534 RIYA  ROY Female No  18  7 7 SC  2  70.25  73.00  68.20  47.00  6590.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002889700 RIYA  SINGHA Female No  20  8 8 SC  3  65.50  82.00  63.40  47.71  6607.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002717354 RAJU  DAS Male No  21  9 9 SC  3  65.25  51.00  63.20  38.71  7904.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002647005 ARIJIT  ROY Male No  22  10 10 SC  2  65.00  63.00  61.40  38.00  6524.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002840453 LABANI  ROY Female No  24  11 11 SC  1  64.75  60.00  60.00  49.86  6534.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002878724 PANKAJ  BEPARI Male No  25  12 12 SC  2  64.50  67.00  62.60  39.29  6812.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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Tie Break 
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Tie Break 
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Tie Break 
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Tie Break 
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Tie Break 

Rule7
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Tie Break 
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A002826476 RAJVEER  DAS Male No  26  13 13 SC  3  63.50  76.00  57.33  48.29  6685.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002841478 ANAMIKA  ROY Female No  27  14 14 SC  4  63.25  55.00  59.33  52.00  6604.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002637505 SOUMYOJIT  HALDER Male No  31  15 15 SC  2  61.00  77.00  55.67  65.80  6884.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002456253 ANIMA  ROY Female No  33  16 16 SC  2  60.75  46.00  57.33  41.71  6442.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002905039 AKASH  SARKAR Male No  34  17 17 SC  5  60.25  66.00  55.40  52.43  6775.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002715206 SAMARJIT  DAS Male No  38  18 18 SC  3  58.50  60.00  55.00  45.43  6742.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002898614 RAVI  SAH Male No  41  19 19 SC  4  57.50  69.00  53.67  43.56  6963.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002879432 SOUMIK  DAS Male No  45  20 20 SC  1  56.25  61.00  55.00  44.71  6988.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002657016 KOUSHIK  ROY Male No  46  21 21 SC  1  56.25  44.00  53.80  29.86  6873.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002478421 KOYEL  ROY Female No  47  22 22 SC  2  56.25  43.00  53.60  28.86  6518.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002570996 PROTIMA  BARMAN Female No  48  23 23 SC  2  56.00  54.00  52.00  35.57  6144.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002716406 RAKHI  BARMAN Female No  53  24 24 SC  1  54.25  55.00  53.60  37.86  6496.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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Tie Break 

Rule8
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A002627473 SINDRITA  ROY Female No  54  25 25 SC  2  53.75  52.00  51.80  35.00  6571.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002835785 SUJIT  BISWAS Male No  55  26 26 SC  9  53.50  44.00  52.20  28.86  6791.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002691927 PRIYANKA  ROY Female No  56  27 27 SC  1  52.25  50.00  49.50  27.14  6486.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002630780 SWASTIKA  SINGHA Female No  57  28 28 SC  1  52.25  48.00  50.60  44.14  6589.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002627247 DEBARAJ  ROY Male No  58  29 29 SC  3  51.75  45.00  50.00  31.86  6956.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002627231 BHISWA  DAS Male No  59  30 30 SC  2  51.25  43.00  51.00  33.71  6558.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002560825 SUKLA  ROY Female No  60  31 31 SC  2  51.00  44.00  48.67  28.14  6676.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002486843 SHARANYA  ROY Female No  61  32 32 SC  1  50.75  44.00  48.00  47.29  6693.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002830390 MADHUMITA  DAS Female No  63  33 33 SC  1  50.00  44.00  48.80  32.29  6538.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A002753821 LEYA  NARJINARY Female No  23  1 1 ST  13  64.75  77.00  61.20  68.00  6601.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank


